

ORIGINAL

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COURT OF APPEALS OF NEW MEXICO
FILED

**TANYA GIDDINGS, BERNALILLO
COUNTY ASSESSOR, Petitioner-Appellant,**

MAR 13 2017



v.

**No. 35,643
No. D-202-CV-2014-07148**

SRT-MOUNTAIN VISTA LLC, Respondent-Appellee.

**TANYA GIDDINGS, BERNALILLO
COUNTY ASSESSOR, Petitioner-Appellant,**

v.

**No. 35,643
No. D-202-CV-2014-07149**

ROBERT AND LINDA FOX, Respondents-Appellees.

PETITIONER-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

ORAL ARGUMENT IS REQUESTED

Charles Rennick
Marcus J. Rael, Jr.
ROBLES, RAEL & ANAYA, P.C.
500 Marquette Ave. NW, Suite 700
Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 242-2228 (Telephone)
(505) 242-1106 (Facsimile)
charles@roblesrael.com
Attorneys for Petitioner-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE	iv
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES	1
I. The district court has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to the provisions of N.M. CONST. Article VI, § 13 providing the district court with appellate jurisdiction over all cases originating in inferior courts and tribunals.	1
II. The assessor is an aggrieved party for purposes of Rule 1-075, NMRA.	8
III. The Board's decision is not in accordance with law.	10
CONCLUSION	17
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>New Mexico Cases:</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Addis v. Santa Fe County Valuation Protests Board</i> , 1977-NMCA-122, 91 N.M. 165, 619 P.2d 822	2-3
<i>First National Bank v. Bernalillo County Valuation Protests Board</i> , 1977-NMCA-005, 90 N.M. 110, 560 P.2d 174	4-5
<i>Moriarty v. Public Schools Ins. Authority</i> , 2001-NMCA-096, 131 N.M. 180, 34 P.3d 124	6
<i>State ex rel. ENMU Regents v. Baca</i> , 2008-NMSC-47, 144 N.M. 530, 189 P.3d 663	6
<i>State ex rel. Overton v. New Mexico State Tax Comm'n.</i> , 1969-NMSC-140, 81 N.M. 28, 462 P.2d 613	9
<i>Zhao v. Montoya</i> , 2014-NMSC-025, 329 P.3d 676	16
<u>New Mexico Constitution:</u>	
N.M. CONST. Art. VI, § 2	8
N.M. CONST. Art. VI, § 13	1, 5
<u>New Mexico Statutes:</u>	
Laws, 1973, Ch. 258	4
NMSA 1978, § 7-36-21.2	11, 14, 16
NMSA 1978, § 7-38-25	2, 4
NMSA 1978, § 7-38-27	4, 5
NMSA 1978, § 39-3-1.1	5, 6

NMSA 1978, § 53-19-10	13
NMSA 1978, § 53-19-13	13
NMSA 1978, § 53-19-31	14
NMSA 1978, § 53-19-32	14
NMSA 1978, § 53-19-29	12-13
NMSA 1978, § 53-19-65	13
NMSA 1953, § 72-6-13	3
NMAS 1978, §§ 72-6-13.1 to 72-6-13.7	3
NMSA 1978, § 72-6-13.8	3
<u>New Mexico Administrative Code:</u>	
§ 3.6.7.36, NMAC	4
<u>New Mexico Rules of Court:</u>	
Rule 1-037, NMRA	4
Rule 1-075, NMRA	1, 7-8, 10, 17
Rule 12-213, NMRA	1
<u>Federal Statutes:</u>	
11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)	15
11 U.S.C. § 362	15

Federal Regulations:

26 C.F.R. § 301.7701-1 15

26 C.F.R. § 301.7701-2 14

Law Reviews:

Mary LaFrance, *Constitutional Implications of Acquisition-Value Real Property Taxation: the Elusive Rational Basis*, 1994 UTAH L. REV. 817 16-17
